## Dufferin Oaks looking for volunteers

Are you interested in getting involved in the community? Dufferin Oaks is currently in need of volunteers to assist in the hair salon on Tuesdays from 1 to 4 pm.

This volunteer role will assist residents to the salon and back to their home area as well as assist with some tasks in the salon.

Anyone interested is welcome to contact Angie Matthews, Program and Support Services Manager, Dufferin Oaks, at 519-925-2140 extension 5242 or amatthews@dufferincounty.ca

## **About Dufferin Oaks**

Dufferin Oaks is a non-profit Long Term Care Home owned and operated by Dufferin County under standards established by the Ministry of Long Term Care. Dufferin Oaks' mission is to care together with dignity, compassion and respect.

Learn more about Dufferin Oaks by visiting: dufferincounty.ca/county-services/dufferin-oaks-long-term-care-home/